PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 06/20/2002 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Tribond, Inc. | 06/20/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Triton BioSystems, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Turnpike Rd. | |
| City: | Chelmsford | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01824 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 09847055 |
| Patent Number: | 6056844 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)790-4268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-790-3105

Email: pecarothers@ashland.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia E. Carothers/Ashland Inc.

Address Line 1: 5200 Blazer Parkway

Address Line 2: DA5

Dublin, OHIO 43017 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia E. Carothers

Total Attachments: 1

source=namechange#page1.tif

PATENT 500197704 **REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0969**



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TRIBOND, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TRITON BIOSYSTEMS, INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

3353539 8320

061153656

RECORDED: 12/21/2006



Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5286179

DATE: 12-18-06

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0970